Outstanding Dues for Recovery of which 
Property/ies is/are being sold 

Description of the immovable properties Reserve Price
(in Rs.)

Earnest Money
Deposit (EMD)

(in Rs.)

Date & Time 
for Inspection 
of the property

Mr. Bharat 
Dattaram Pandit 
and Mrs. Swati 
Bharat Pandit

Rs.1,64,02,152/- (Rupees One Crore 
Sixty Four Lakh Two Thousand 

One Hundred Fifty Two Only) as on 
30.10.2023 with further interest 

incidental expenses,& costs etc. thereon 
(Demand Notice Date - 30.10.2023)

Property ID: SBIN200032866057
All the part & parcel of immovable property i.e. 
Flat No. 403, 4th floor, Roopal CHS, 7 Bunglows, 
Versova, Off J P Road, Andheri (W), Mumbai- 400053 
admeasuring 430 sq.ft. Built up Area owned by Mrs. 
Swati Pandit. Possession: Physical

Rs.
97,00,000/- 

(Rupees 
Ninety Seven 
Lakhs Only)

Rs 9,70,000/- 
(Rupees Nine 
Lakh Seventy 

Thousand 
Only)

18.10.2025
From 

03.00 pm to 
05.00 pm

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Secured Assets under the Securitisation & Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with provision to 

Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules,2002.